

X-pand into the Future

## eurex announcement

FX (foreign exchange)-Products; Cancellation of introduction of FX-Futures and FX-Options

Contract Specifications for Futures Contracts and Options Contracts at Eurex Deutschland and Eurex Zürich (eurex14e)

The Management Board of Eurex Deutschland has revoked its Resolution dated 14 August 2013 relating to the introduction of FX Futures und FX Options and resolved:

- The admission of FX Futures and FX Options for trading at Eurex Deutschland shall be withdrawn.
- 2. The amendments of the Contract Specifications adopted in relation to the introduction of FX Futures and FX Options shall be withdrawn.

The above-mentioned resolution shall be effective immediately.

Frankfurt am Main, 4 October 2013

Management Board of Eurex Deutschland

Michael Peters

Dr. Thomas Book